teen (19) feet wide extending across

said lot nine (9) parallel with Wash-

ington street in the original plat of
the town of Rensselaer, Jasper Coun-

ty, Indiana, also;
Beginning at a point on the Easter-

ly boundary line of Van Rensselaer

Street in the town of Rensselaer, one

hundred nineteen (119) feet norther-

ly from the southwesterly corner of

lot nine (9) in block nine (9) in said

town, thence Easterly parallel with

Washington street fifty (50) feet to
the Easterly side of said lot nine (9)
thence southerly parallel with Van

Rensselaer street along the easterly